#### GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI – 6

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Date Dispur the 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

No.eFile.297946/13: Please read as Present place of posing "CM&HO (CD), Udalguri and allowed to continue to work at TMCH, Tezpur" instead of "CM&HO (CD) Udalguri and allowed to continue to work as Deputy Superintendent TMCH" as appeared in Govt. Notification No.eFile.297946/10 dated 16/08/2023 in respect of Dr. Phanidhar Sarma at No. Sl.6.

- No.eFile.297946/13-A: Please read as Present place of posing "CM&HO (CD), Hojai" instead of "Addl. CM&HO (FW), Hojai" as appeared in Govt. Notification No.eFile.297946/10 dated 16/08/2023 in respect of Dr. Kamal Ch. Gogoi at Sl. No.13.
- No.eFile.297946/13-B: Please read as Present place of posing "Additional Superintendent Dhubri Medical College" instead of "Superintendent Dhubri Civil Hospital, Dhubri" as appeared in Govt. Notification No.eFile.297946/10 dated 16/08/2023 in respect of Dr. Harun Al Rashid at Sl.136 (due to amalgamation of Dhubri Civil Hospital to Dhubri Medical College vide Notification No.HLB.228/2021/06 dated 08/12/2022)
- No.eFile.297946/13-C: Please read the name as "Dr. Dipak Sarma" instead of "Dr. Dipak kr. Sarma" as appeared in Govt. Notification No.eFile.297946/10 dated 16/08/2023 at Sl. No.29.
- No.eFile.297946/13-D: Please read as Present place of posing "Sarupathar BPHC, Golaghat" instead of "Sarupeta BPHC, Golaghat" as appeared in Govt. Notification No.eFile.297946/11 dated 17/08/2023 in respect of Dr. Syeda Shamim Ara Begum at Sl. No.6.

The other contents of the said notification are remain same.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department

# HSFW-ESTTOGEN/28/2023-HFW(A)-Health & Family Welfare

#### I/253551/2023

# Memo No. No.eFile.297946/13-E

Copy to :

- 1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola.
- 2. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Christian Basti, Guwahati 5. She is requested to update the MIS of HR updated by NHM.
- 3. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36
- 4. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36.
- 5. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information
- 6. Joint Director of Health Services, ....., Assam.
- 7. Treasury Officer, ....., Assam.
- 8. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare, Dispur-6.
- 9. PS to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur-6.

By Order etc.

e-signed

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Deptt. **This document is electronically generated hence no physical signature required.** 

## Date Dispur the 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2023